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BEFORE THE 
OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

' ' ' ^ ^ r ^ H , 

Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN ̂ ^Co 
In the Matter of Application of American 
Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc., for a 
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility 
and Public Need for an Electric Generation 
Station and Related Facilities in Meigs 
County, Ohio 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMERICAN MUNICIPAL POWER INC.̂ S MOTION 
TO MODIFY AND/OR CLARIFY CONDITIONS 

In an Opinion and Order dated March 3,2008 ("March 2008 Order") die Pubhc Utilities 

Commission of Ohio ("Commission") issued American Municipal Power Ohio, Inc. ("AMP'y a 

certificate to constmct operate and maintain the American Municipal Power Generation Station 

("Certificate") to be located in Meigs County, Ohio. The issuance of the Certificate was 

contingent upon AMP meeting 34 conditions Hsted in the March 2008 Order. On June 23,2009 

AMP filed a motion to modify and/or clarify 3 of the 34 conditions listed in the March 2008 

Order ("Motion to Modify"). 

AMP hereby notifies the Commission of the withdrawal of hs Motion to Modify without 

prejudice. AMP reserves the right to move for modification and/or clarification of those or other 

conditions listed in the Certificate at a later date. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

John W.Bentine (0016388) 
Trial Counsel 
Stephen C. Fitch (0022322) 
Nadianiel S. Orosz (0077770) 

^ On July 1, 2009, American Municipal Power Ohio, Inc. officially changed its name to American Municipal Power, 
Inc. American Municipal Power, Inc. now uses the acronym AMP instead of AMP-Ohio. 
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Mattiiew S. White (0082859) 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213 
Tel: (614) 221.4000; Fax: (614)221.4012 
Email: jbentine@cwslaw.com 
Counsel for American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. 

April R. Bott (0066463) 
Bott Law Group LLC 
6037 Frantz Road, Suite 105 
Dublin, OH 43017 
Tel: (614)761-2688 
Fax: (614)462-1914 
Email: abott@bottiawgroup.com 
Of Counsel for American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Modify and/or Clarify Conditions 

for Case No. 06-1358-EL-BGN was served upon the following persons via electronic mail and 

via postage prepaid U.S. Mail on July 6,2009: 

Shannon Fisk, Esq. 
Natural Resources Defense Coimcil 
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, IL 60606 
sfisk@nrdc.org 

Counsel for NRDC 

Trent Dougherty, Esq. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
trent@theoec.org 

Counsel for OEC 

Sanjay Narayan, Esq. 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2"'' Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Sanjay.Narayan@sierraclub.org 

Counsel for Sierra Club 

Anjali Jaiswal, Esq. 
111 Sutter Street, 20tii Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415)875-6100 
ajaiswal@nrdc.org 

Counsel for NRDC 

Steven Feeney 
The Babcock & Wilcox Company 
12014 Sheldrake Court NW 
Pickerington, Ohio 43147-8622 
sfeeney@babcock.com 

Elisa Young 
48360 Camel Road 
Racine, OH 45771 
Elisa@EnergyJustice.net 

Intervenor 

Aaron Colangelo, Esq, 
1200 New York Ave., NW 
Washington D.C. 20005 
(202) 289-2376 
acolangelo@nrdc.org 

Counsel for NRDC 

Counsel for American Municipal Power-Ohio, Inc. 
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